“H” Controlair®
Pneumatic Pressure Control Valves
          SC-800  02/12  |  Pneumatic Pressure Control Valves                                        Bosch Rexroth Corp.  |  Pneumatics              1
Table of Contents for Section II (SC-800)
Pneumatic Pressure Control Valves
TYPE “H” CONTROLAIR® VALVES
FEATURE & SPECIFICATIONS 2-4
    H-1 Models 4-5

circuit.  This adjustment gives instant response at the
start of operator movement from that position.
HOW TO ORDER CONTROLAIR® VALVES
To order a CONTROLAIR Valve, specify it by model,
by part number, and by the pressure range desired.
Example:  HC-2-LX CONTROLAIR Valve, Part Number
R431002616 with 0-65 psi (0-4.5 bar)  pressure
range.
ORDERING INFORMATION
New Part No. Old Part No. Pressure Range
psi (bar)
R431002613 P -050208-00001 0-65 (0-4.5)
R431002614 P -050208-00002 0-100 (0-6.9)
R431002615 P -050208-00003 0-125 (0-8.6)
R431002616 P -050208-00004 0-150 (0-10.3)
R431002617 P -050208-00008 0-30 (0-2.1)
R431002981* P -052570-00001* 0-65 (0-4.5)
R431002982* P -052570-00002* 0-100 (0-6.9)
* light pedal springs
          SC-800  02/12  |  Pneumatic Pressure Control Valves                                        Bosch Rexroth Corp.  |  Pneumatics              5
“H” Controlair® Valves
H-1 CONTROLAIR® VALVE
         LIGHT PEDAL FORCE
   This economical version of the H-1
operates identically to the standard
H1, but has considerably lighter pedal
force that makes it especially suited
for throttle controls.  This model also
offers an alternative piping arrange-
ment as the valve portion from the H-2
version is utilized.  Formed steel pedal
with a rubber tread is utilized on this
model.
Approximate weight: 6 lbs. (2.7 Kg)
PIPE CONNECTIONS:
IN Port - Supply
OUT Port - Delivers graduated pressure in direct
                  proportion to pedal depression.
H-1-A CONTROLAIR® VALVE
   The H-1-A CONTROLAIR
Valve is a pedal actuated 3-way
pressure regulating valve that is
designed for installations in
which its operator is standing
or in which part of the valve
cannot extend below floor level.
   Depressing its pedal increases the outlet pressure.
Raising the pedal decreases the outlet pressure.  The
pedal is self-returning.
   This valve is suitable for industrial control and any
use where foot operated pressure control is desired.
   Approximate weight: 6½ lbs. (2.9 Kg)
PIPE CONNECTIONS:
IN Port - Supply
OUT Port - Delivers graduated pressure in direct
proportion to pedal depression.
New Part No. Old Part No. Pressure Range
R431005617 P -060921-00001 0-65 psi (0-4.5 bar)
R431005618 P -060921-00002 0-100 psi (0-6.9 bar)
R431005619 P -060921-00003 0-125 psi (0-8.6 bar)
ORDERING INFORMATION
New Part No. Old Part No. Pressure Range
R431003063 P -052971-00001 0-65 psi (0-4.5 bar)
R431003064 P -052971-00002 0-100 psi (0.6.9 bar)
R431003065 P -052971-00003 0-125 psi (0-8.6 bar)
R431003066 P -052971-00004 0-150 psi (0-10.3 bar)
ORDERING INFORMATION
                 6             Bosch Rexroth Corp.  |  Pneumatics                                           Pneumatic Pressure Control Valves  |  SC-800   02/12
“H” Controlair® Valves
H-2 CONTROLAIR® VALVE
  The  H-2  CONTROLAIR  Valve is
a lever operated, 3-way, pressure

always be lower than the output signal called for by the
knob travel.
ORDERING INFORMATION
New Part No. Old Part No. Pressure Range
psi (bar)
R431002818
R431002819
R431002820
R431002821
R431002822
R431002885 (1)
R431002886 (1)
P -050967-00001
P -050967-00002
P -050967-00003
P -050967-00004
P -050967-00008
P -051173-00001
P -051173-00002
0-65 (0-4.5)
0-100 (0-6.9)
0-125 (0-8.6)
0-150 (0-10.3)
0-30 (0-2.1)
0-65 (0-4.5)
0-100 (0-6.9)
(1) Counterclockwise rotation increases pressure.
(2) Consult factory for requirements and part numbers
not shown.
ORDERING INFORMATION
New Part No. Old Part No. Bias Range
psi (bar)
R431002962
R431002963 (1)
P -052035-00001
P -052035-00002
0-65 (0-4.5)
0-65 (0-4.5)
(1) 9/16-18 Standard Thread Ports
EXHAUST
#10-24, UNC-28, 4 HOLES
EQUALLY SPACED ON
2.56 B.C. DIA.
CLOCKWISE ROTATION OF THE
KNOB INCREASES PRESSURE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
240° MAX. EFFECTIVE KNOB
ROTATION (adjustable)
          SC-800  02/12  |  Pneumatic Pressure Control Valves                                        Bosch Rexroth Corp.  |  Pneumatics              15
“H” Controlair® Valves
REPAIR KIT LIST
REPAIR KIT LIST
VALVE PORTION KITS
New Part
No.
Old Part No. Description
R431003895
R431003896
P -055687-K0000
P -055687-K0002
For All Models:
Kit, graduating valve (except H-3-G and H-4-G models)
   (lapped set of inlet and exhaust valve unit, exhaust valve seat, diaphragm, and O rings)
Kit, graduating valve  (as above for H-3-G and H-4-G models)
R431004887
P -059028-K0000
For H-1, H-1-A, H-2, H-3, and H-4 Models: (except H-3-G and H-4-G models)
Kit, major, valve portion
   (R431003895 kit, gaskets and strainers, exh. valve spring, dirt protector, O rings, cam dog)
R431003743
R431003885
R431004005
R431006521
R431006522
P -055474-K0002
P -057094-00001
P -057136-00000
P -064894-00002
P -064894-00003
For HC-2, HD-2 and HE-2 Models:
Kit, minor, side valve (inlet valve assembly and seals)
Kit, major, side valve (R431003743 kit, gaskets, strainers, exh. valve spring, O rings, cam dog)
Kit, major, graduating valve (R431003895 kit, gaskets and strainers, exhaust valve spring,
O rings, cam dog)
Kit, major, valve portion, HC-2 and HD-2 models (R431004005 kit and (2) R431003985 kits)
Kit, major, valve portion, HE-2 models (R431004005 kit and (1) R431003985 kit)
These kits contain some common parts to renew the valve portions only.  For severely worn or damaged valve portions, select addi-
tional parts from appropriate service bulletins.  All kits contain a small tube of recommended lubricant.
MECHANICAL OPERATOR  KITS